

Corrigendum- I for Empanelment of Drone Companies

<b>AP Drones Corporation Pvt Ltd</b>
<b>Corrigendum - I Dated: 10-11-2020</b>
<b>APDC/Empanelment/03/2020, Dated: 30-10-2020</b>

<b>S. No</b>	<b>Section No</b>	<b>Page No</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1	5.1 (5)	11	<b>Eligibility Criteria</b>  Average Net Worth of the Bidder (including its consortium members, if applicable), for the financial years FY 2017-18, FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20 and current financial year should be at least INR 1 Crore as per the audited financial results.	<b>Eligibility Criteria</b>  Cumulative Net Worth of the Bidder (including its consortium members, if applicable), for the financial years FY 2017-18, FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20 and current financial year should be at least INR 1 Crore as per the audited financial results.